
Carroll County Electrical Department 
Schedule of Services 

Residential & General Service, Lighting 
Transition Period October - November 

November 2021 
 

Residential Rate Schedule: 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $23.55 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh – all kWh 8.924¢ 
 
General Power Schedule: 
 GSA1 (Under 50kW demand & less than 15,000 kWh) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $26.15 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh – all kWh 10.178¢ 
 
 GSA2 (51-1,000 kW demand or more than 15,000 kWh) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $100.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 First 50 kW $0.00 
 Next 950 kW $13.05 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 First 15,000 kWh 10.178¢ 
 Additional kWh 6.083¢ 
 
 GSA3 (1,001-5,000 kW demand) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $300.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 First 1,000 kW $11.99 
 Next 4,000 kW $11.80 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 6.387¢ 
 
  
 
Lighting (LS): 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 All kWh Used 6.540¢ 
 

 
Security Lights  Rated kWh                  Monthly Charge 
175 MV (not available)         77                            $9.88 
400 MV (not available)        168                          $18.12 
100 HPS           50                      $9.53 
250 HPS          114                              $14.84 
400 MH          164                               $21.66 
60 LED           22      $8.33  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Carroll County Electrical Department 

Schedule of Services 
Manufacturing Service Rate 

Transition Period October - November 
November 2021 

 
 

General Service Time-of-Use Rates 
 
 GSB (5,001-15,000 kW demand) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $1,500.00 
 Administrative Charge $   350.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 OnPeak KW $9.90 
  Maximum KW      $5.21 
  Excess over Contract KW     $9.90 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 OnPeak kWh 6.260¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours    6.260¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours    2.834¢  
  OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours    2.493¢ 
   

GSC (15,001-25,000 kW demand) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $1,500.00 
 Administrative Charge $   350.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 OnPeak KW $9.90 
  Maximum KW      $4.70 
  Excess over Contract KW     $9.90 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 OnPeak kWh 6.260¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours use of Demand  6.260¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours use of Demand  2.834¢  
  OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours use of Demand  2.493¢ 
 

GSD (25,001 kW demand and greater) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $1,500.00 
 Administrative Charge $   350.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 OnPeak KW $9.90 
  Maximum KW      $4.59 
  Excess over Contract KW     $9.90 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 OnPeak kWh 6.260¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours use of Demand  6.260¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours use of Demand  2.720¢  
  OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours use of Demand  2.493¢ 
 
 
           



            
            
 
Manufacturing Service Time-of-Use Rates 
 
 MSB (5,001-15,000 kW demand) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $1,500.00 
 Administrative Charge $   350.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 OnPeak KW $9.27 
  Maximum KW      $2.26 
  Excess over Contract KW     $9.27 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 OnPeak kWh 5.791¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours    5.791¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours    2.512¢  
  OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours    2.257¢ 
 
 MSC (15,001-25,000 kW demand) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $1,500.00 
 Administrative Charge $   350.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 OnPeak KW $9.27 
  Maximum KW      $1.75 
  Excess over Contract KW     $9.27 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 OnPeak kWh 5.678¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours    5.678¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours    2.653¢  
  OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours    2.653¢ 
 
 MSD (25,001 kW demand and greater) 
 Customer Charge – per delivery point per month $1,500.00 
 Administrative Charge $   350.00 
 Demand Charges – per kW 
 OnPeak KW $9.27 
  Maximum KW      $1.64 
  Excess over Contract KW     $9.27 
 Energy Charge – cents per kWh 
 OnPeak kWh 5.450¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours    5.450¢ 
  OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours    2.484¢  
  OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours    2.425¢ 
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